
METHODIST UNIVERSITY GHANA 
(Academic Affairs Section) 

 

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS AND FRESHERS  

(LEVELS 100, 200, 300, 400, 600 1& 2 AND JANUARY ADMITTED STUDENTS) 

2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR  

 
DAY/EVENING/WEEKEND SESSIONS 

DANSOMAN/TEMA/WENCHI CAMPUSES 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 
DATE ACTIVITY 

Monday January 16, 2023 Registration of Students starts  
 

Monday January 23, 2023 Lectures Begin 

 

Friday February 17, 2023 Deadline for Adding and Dropping of Courses by Students 

 

Friday March 3, 2023 Deadline for Registration 

Tuesday March 7 to  

Saturday March 11, 2023 
 

Mid-Semester Examinations 

*Monday March 27 to 

Saturday April 1, 2023 

Discussion of Mid-Semester Examination Results with 

Students 

 

Saturday April 1, 2023 Deadline for payment of full fees  

Saturday 15 April 2023 End of Lectures 
 

Monday April 17 to  

Friday April 21, 2023 
 

Revision Week 

Saturday April 22 to   

Friday May 12, 2023 

 Second Semester Examinations 
 

Saturday May 13, 2023 Students go down 
 

Friday May 26, 2023 Deadline for submission of marked scripts and mark sheets, 

etc to Heads of Department 

 

Monday May 29 to 

Tuesday June 6, 2023 

Moderation of Scripts by External Examiners  
 

Thursday June 8 to 

Tuesday June 13, 2023 

Departmental/Faculty Examiners’ meetings to discuss 

moderated examination results for all Levels  

 

Thursday June 15 to  

Friday June 23, 2023 

Release of all Second Semester Examination Results for all 

Levels   

Thursday July 13, 2023 Special Academic Board Meeting to discuss and approve all 

Examination Results. 

NOTE:   No Change of Session and Campus is accepted in the Second Semester 


